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Question No: 51

Program 1.1
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Functions
Senator Ludwig, Joe asked:
Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
1. Provide a list of all formal functions or forms of hospitality conducted for the Minister .

Include:
1. The guest list of each function
2. The party or individual who initiated the request for the function
3. The menu, program or list of proceedings of the function
4. A list of drinks consumed at the function

2. Provide a list of the current wine, beer or other alcoholic beverages in stock or on order in the Minister’s office. Breakdown by item, quantity and cost.

Answer:
From 1 May to 31 October 2014 the following functions or forms of hospitality were conducted by the Department for the Minister:

1. Online Copyright Infringement Forum: 9 September 2014
1. See attached.
2. Office of the Minister for Communications.
3. See attached.
4. Water, coffee and tea.

2. The Department is not aware of any wine, beer or other alcoholic beverages in stock or on order in the Minister’s office.
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1) Copyright Forum Attendee List

Panel:
Jane Van Beelan, Executive Director, Telstra
Peter Duncan, Writer/Producer
David Buckingham, Chief Executive Officer, iiNet Limited Richard Freundenstein, Chief Executive Officer, Foxtel
Brett Cottle, Chief Executive Officer, APRA | AMCOS
Alan Kirkland, Chief Executive Officer, Choice
Graham Burke, Co-Chief Executive Officer, Village Roadshow Limited

First Name Surname
Adrian Digiacomo
Adrian Fitz-Alan
Alex Morrissey
Ali McDonald
Amy Dobbin
Andrew Maiden
Andrew Walter
Andrew Varvel
Angelo Loukakis
Anna Ryan
Marianna Annas
Anne Flahvin
Anthony Bertini
Andrew Pam
Anh Pham
Selva Kidnapillai
Peter Banki
Maureen Barron
Bridget Fair
Ben Grubb
Bevan Lisle
Brendan Molloy
Branko Ninkovic
Brendan Zivcic
Briony Mattocks
Bruce Webb
Bruce Meagher
Patrick Carmody
Carolyn Dalton
Chris Berg
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Tim Worner
Christina Allen
Christine Higgins
Chris Chard
Chris Williams
Claire Reilly
Claire Porter
Caroline Morgan
Ellen Sobol
Clare O'Neil
Courtney Lambert
Danuzia Pontes
Dan Barrett
Dane Hodges
Dave Chia
Dave Roberts
David Bold
David Sims
David Hatzimarkos
Darren Davidson
Matt Day
Deborah Huxley
Delia Browne
Amy Denmeade
Di Campisi
Dion Harper
Daniel Low
Dean Ormston
Damian Rinaldi
Dan Rosen
The Hon Ed Husic MP
Emma Johnsen
Elizabeth Wang
Emmanuel Njuguna
Henry Ergas
Erin Turner
Eve Jones
Felicity Drexel
Fiona Phillips
Rob Gibson
Gaurav Patni
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George Ash
Georgia-Kate Schubert
Grace Howden
Gordon Pitt
Graeme Philipson
Greg Sneddon
Holly Raiche
Kate Haddock
Hamish Fraser
Drew Higgins
Helen Kavadias
Ian David
Stephen Digby
Giovana Arrarte
Ishtar Vij
Jack Spicer
Jim Alexander
James Lambie
James Law
James Molan
James Shearer
James Cheatley
Jane Perrier
Jane Parkin
Jas Matic
Jason Cartwright
Jonathon Carter
Jeremy Fabinyi
Jeremy Thorpe
Jock Given
Jim Buchanan
Jon Lawrence
Jacinta Meehan
Joan Warner
Joanna Ling
John Padovan
John Watson
John Ferris
Jon Dart
Jonathan Gadir
Josh Faulks
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Josh Marshall
Josh Taylor
Joshua White
Karen Hamilton
Damian Kassabgi
Kate Vale
Kate Erman
Kim Ulrick
Kimberlee Weatherall
Kingston Anderson
Kirsten Tidswell
Kris Maric
Karla Skarda
Kursten Leins
Lynne Spender
Lachlan Stronach
Donovan Lashbrooke
Laurie Patton
Libby Baulch
Lee Connor
Lynda Wehipeihana
Linda Courtney
Linda Giorgio
Lindy Morrison
Liz Giuffre
Lori Flekser
Lynne Small
Luke Coleman
Luke Hawthorne
Luke Hopewell
Lynette Ireland
Madeleine Mann
Madison Cartwright
Mahli Kumarasinhe
Marc Wooldridge
Margie Borschke
Margot Saville
Mark Day
Mark Walkom
Marta Dusseldorp
Mash Ferris
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Matt Minogue
Matt Aubusson
Matthew Hancock
Matthew Knott
Max Mason
Michael Calabrese
Aaron McGuinness
Michael Crone
Megan Brownlow
Melanie Rainey
Melina Rohan
Melissa Chandler
Mia Garlick
Michael Coonan
Michael Fraser
Michael Napthali
Michael Hawkins
Michal Magat
Mike Teece
Miriam Katsambis
Mitchell Cutting
Matthew Donlevy
Mat Levey
Mozart Olbrycht-Palmer
Milly Petriella
Murray St Leger
Michael Williams
Nerida O'Loughlin
Nic Christensen
Nick Andrew
Adam Suckling
Nik Cubrilovic
Noel Burgess
Marina Olsen
Andrijana Padovan
Pam Foo
Patrick Dsouza
Patrick Fair
Patrick McGrath
Paul Beck
Philip Walker
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Peter Agoth
Peter Elford
Peter Ridley
Peter Smith
Peter Cox
Peter Xing
Petroc Wilton
Richard Purdy
Josh Pyke
Rebecca Harris
Richard Davison
Rebecca Giblin
Rebecca Sandel
Rene Chambers
Richard Windeyer
Rohan Pearce
Rosemary Blight
Rachel Porter
Ryan Hamilton
Suzanne Campbell
Sabiene Heindl
Sarah Agar
Sam Ahlin
Samantha Clancy
Sandra Davey
Sarah Runcie
Sarah Woolcott
Scott Rhodie
Scott Lorson
Steve Dalby
Sergey Bychkov
Shawn Gonsalves
Simone Moss
Simon Bush
Simon Lake
Sophie Ciufo
Sophie Paterson
John Stanton
Stephen Browning
Santosh Tiwari
Stuart Horrex


Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications

Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice

Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings November 2014

Communications Portfolio

Department of Communications

Sue McKerracher
Sarah Waladan
Teresa Corbin
Tom Godfrey
Tim Whincop
Tim Levinson
Tina Bursill
Una Lawrence
Vanessa Tuckfield
Vanessa Hutley
Virginia Gordon
Will Page
Zoe Angus

3) Copyright Forum Run Sheet (overleaf)
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Time Event Item

6:15 PM Media and guests arrive

6:15 PM Minister Turnbull and Senator Brandis arrive

6:15 PM Nerida O’Loughlin to welcome the Minister and the Senator

6.30 PM Event to commence

6.30 PM Housekeeping – quick rundown of how forum will work, use of side mics etc            (5 mins)

6.35 PM

Welcome by MC Minister Turnbull    (role of Senator Brandis TBC)                               (5 mins)

Welcome:
 Panel members

o Jane Van Beelen, Executive Director, Telstra
o Peter Duncan, Writer/Producer
o David Buckingham, Chief Executive Officer, iiNet Limited
o Richard Freudenstein, Chief Executive Officer, Foxtel
o Brett Cottle, Chief Executive Officer, APRA | AMCOS
o Alan Kirkland, Chief Executive Officer, Choice

 Key stakeholders and industry groups (TBC)
 guests, ladies & gentlemen

6.40 PM
Presentation by Minister Turnbull

 to frame the issue, including international experience                                      (5 mins)
 to introduce the paper                                                                                             (5 mins)

6.50 PM Minister to ask                                                                                                (6 x 2.5 mins: 15 mins)
 a broad opening question to be answered by each panel member

7.05 PM
Minister to facilitate:                                                                                                            (40 mins)

 panel discussion on four key themes from the paper
 questions from audience at the end of each panel discussion

7.45 PM Closing comments from panel                                                                                            (10 mins)

7.55 PM Closing comments from the Minister                                                                                  (5 mins)

8:00 PM Formal close

Foyer MC and VIP photo opportunity

